

## Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**BASE BID (Section 8)**

Contractor	Interstate IWS	Waste Management			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,517,293.32	1,158,815.26			
Option 2 (2 Years)	3,111,664.44	2,375,571.28			
Option 3 (3 Years)	4,786,571.58	3,653,165.32			
Option 4 (4 Years)	6,546,336.02	4,994,638.96			
Option 5 (5 Years)	8,390,816.73	6,403,186.10			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan

**Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**ALTERNATE BID No. 1 (Section 9)**

<b>Contractor</b>	Interstate IWS	Waste Management			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,284,369.72	953,066.08			
Option 2 (2 Years)	2,633,739.72	1,953,785.47			
Option 3 (3 Years)	4,051,568.22	3,004,546.04			
Option 4 (4 Years)	5,541,313.82	4,107,834.28			
Option 5 (5 Years)	7,102,835.49	5,266,292.00			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan

**Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**ALTERNATE BID No. 2 (Section 10)**

Contractor	Interstate IWS	Waste Management			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,517,293.32	1,229,417.47			
Option 2 (2 Years)	3,111,664.44	2,520,305.81			
Option 3 (3 Years)	4,786,571.58	3,875,738.78			
Option 4 (4 Years)	6,546,336.02	5,298,943.30			
Option 5 (5 Years)	8,390,816.73	6,793,307.86			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan

**Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 (Section 11)**

<b>Contractor</b>	<i>InterState IWS</i>	<i>Waste Management</i>			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,284,369.72	1,023,668.29			
Option 2 (2 Years)	2,633,739.72	2,098,519.99			
Option 3 (3 Years)	4,051,568.22	3,227,114.49			
Option 4 (4 Years)	5,541,313.82	4,412,138.61			
Option 5 (5 Years)	7,102,835.49	5,656,413.76			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan

**Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 (Section 12)**

Contractor	Interstate IWS	Waste Management			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,443,965.52	1,143,093.82			
Option 2 (2 Years)	2,961,558.12	2,343,342.33			
Option 3 (3 Years)	4,555,373.34	3,603,603.48			
Option 4 (4 Years)	6,229,732.46	4,926,877.59			
Option 5 (5 Years)	7,985,357.13	6,316,315.22			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan

**Township of West Windsor Solid Waste Collection Service**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

**ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 (Section 13)**

Contractor	Interstate IWS	Waste Management			
Total Contract Cost					
Option 1 (1 Year)	1,222,256.76	936,584.71			
Option 2 (2 Years)	2,506,925.76	1,919,998.65			
Option 3 (3 Years)	3,856,602.54	2,952,583.50			
Option 4 (4 Years)	5,274,745.70	4,036,797.49			
Option 5 (5 Years)	6,760,351.53	5,175,222.00			

Opened By: Janis DiNatale

Witnessed By: Allison D. Sheehan